Firsthame Name

Markus
Christian
Lawrence
Michael
Jens

Yifan
Rogerio
Futian
Xiaoshan
Jinfan
Vladimir
Martin
Josef

Jan

Ivo

Jiri

Jimmy Cali
Henrik
Axel
Mohsine
Christophe
Herve
Shiming
Valerie
Gisele
Frederic
Christine
Jean-Pierre
SYLVIE
Selma
Eric
Emmanuel
Laurent
James
Jennifer
Timon

Fried|
Irmler
Soung Yee
Korntheuer
Verbeeck
Yang

Iope
Liang
Jiang
Chang
Jary
Bodlak
Novy
Scheirich
Polak
Kvasnicka
Hansen
Bertelsen
Boisen
Menouni
DE La Taille
Mathez
Deng
Chambert

Martin-Chassard

Morel
Hu Guo

Cachemiche

Blin

Conforti Di Lorenzo

Wanlin
Rauly

Royer
Degenhardt
Jentzsch
Heim

Institut
HEPHY Vienna
HEPHY Vienna

Universit catholique de Louvain

ULB - IIHE

KU Leuven

University libre de Brussels
UNESP / CMS

University of Science and Technology of China

IHEP C.A.S.
IHEP

Czech Technical University in Prague

Charles University in Prague
Charles University in Prague

Czech Technical University in Prague

FZU ASCR, Prague

FZU, ASCR, Prague

Niels Bohr Institute

Nilels Bohr Institute

Niels Bohr Institut

Aix Marseille Universite - CPPM
IN2P3/CNRS

CNRS-IN2P3 -IPNL- MICRHAU
CNRS-IN2P3-IPNL-MICHRAU
ipno/cnrs
OMEGA/LAL/IN2P3/CNRS
IPHC/IN2P3

IPHC/IN2P3
CNRS/IN2P3/CPPM
OMEGA/LAL/IN2P3/CNRS
OMEGA/LAL/IN2P3/CNRS
in2p3/ipn Orsay

Institut de Physique Nucleaire
LPC/MicRhAu/CNRS
University of Pennsylvania

TU Dortmund/CERN

CERN

Country
Austria

Austria
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium

Brazil

China

China

China

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech republic
Czech Republic
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France

email
markus.friedl@oeaw.ac.at
christian.irmler@oeaw.ac.at

lawrence.soungyee@uclouvain.be

mkornthe@ulb.ac.be

jens.verbeeck@esat.kuleuven.be

yyifan@ulb.ac.be
rogerio.iope@cern.ch
ftliang@mail.ustc.edu.cn
jiangxs@ihep.ac.cn
changjf@ihep.ac.cn
Vladimir.Jary@cern.ch
martin.bodlak@cern.ch
josef.novy@cern.ch
jan.scheirich@cern.ch
polaki@fzu.cz
kvas@fzu.cz

cali@nbi.dk
BERTELSEN@NBI.DK
boisen@fys.ku.dk
menouni@cppm.in2p3.fr
taille@in2p3.fr
mathez@ipnl.in2p3.fr
deng@ipnl.in2p3.fr
chambert@ipno.in2p3.fr
martin@lal.in2p3.fr
frederic.morel@iphc.cnrs.fr
christine.hu@iphc.cnrs.fr
cachemi@cppm.in2p3.fr
blin@lal.in2p3.fr
conforti@lal.in2p3.fr
wanlin@ipno.in2p3.fr
rauly@ipno.in2p3.fr
royer@clermont.in2p3.fr
jdegenha@cern.ch
jennifer.jentzsch@cern.ch
timon.heim@cern.ch



Firstname

Janos
Paschalis
Maximilian
Michael
Peter
Mikhail
Jan
Stefan
Volker
Simone
Robert
Steffen

Hans Kristian

Robert
Lukas
Peter
Marius

George Victor

Malte

Marc

Katja
Lingxin
Riccardo
Giovanni
Francesco
Massimo
Daniele
Andrea
Paolo
David
Alessandro
Giovanni
Stefano
Emilio
Valentino
Alessandro

Name
Ero
Vichoudis
Buchele
Traxler
Goettlicher
Lemarenko
Michel
Huber
Wenzel
Esch
Schnell
Staerz
Soltveit
Richter
Puellen
Wieczorek
Wensing
Andrei
Backhaus
Weber
Klein
Meng
Travaglini
Mazza
Gonnella
Violante
De Pedis
Triossi

De Remigis
Stoppa
Gabrielli
Ambrosi
Veneziano
Petrolo
Liberali
Bartoloni

Institut

HEPHY/Austria

CERN

University Freiburg

GSI

DESY

Bonn University
Goethe-University, Frankfurt

TU Mnchen

Johannes Gutenberg Universitt Mainz
Forschungszentrum Juelich - IKP

IT. Physikalisches Institut, Universitt Giessen

IKTP TU Dresden
University of Heidelberg
MPI for Physics, Munich
BU Wuppertal

GSI

BU Wuppertal
Heidelberg University
University of Bonn
Karlsruhe Institute for Technology
RWTH Aachen University
CERN / TU Munich

INFN - Bologna

INFN sez. di Torino

INFN - LNF
Politecnico di Torino
INFN - Roma 1
INFN padova

INFN

FBK

INFN and Physics Dep. Bologna
INFN Sez. Perugia

INFN

INFN Roma

University of Milano

INFN Roma

Country
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy

email

janos.ero@cern.ch
Paschalis.Vichoudis@cern.ch
maximilian.buchele@cern.ch
M.Traxler@gsi.de
peter.goettlicher@desy.de
lemarenko@physik.uni-bonn.de
michel@physik.uni-frankfurt.de
hubers@cern.ch
wenzelv@students.uni-mainz.de
s.esch@fz-juelich.de
schnell@hiskp.uni-bonn.de
steffen.staerz@physik.tu-dresden.de
soltveit@physi.uni-heidelberg.de
richterr@mpp.mpg.de
puellen@physik.uni-wuppertal.de
p.wieczorek@gsi.de
wensing@physik.uni-wuppertal.de
andrei@kip.uni-heidelberg.de
backhaus@physik.uni-bonn.de
marc.weber@kit.edu
katja.klein@cern.ch
lingxin.meng@cern.ch
Travaglini@bo.infn.it
mazza@to.infn.it
francesco.gonnella@Inf.infn.it
massimo.violante@polito.it
daniele.depedis@romal.infn.it
atriossi@pd.infn.it
deremigi@to.infn.it
stoppa@fbk.eu
alessandro.gabrielli@bo.infn.it
giovanni.ambrosi@pg.infn.it
Stefano.veneziano@romal.infn.it
emilio.petrolo@cern.ch
valentino.liberali@unimi.it
alessandro.bartoloni@cern.ch



Firstname
Andrea
Claudio
Elena
Johan
Ketil
Dominik
Sorin
Edgar
Albert
Cristina
Alvaro
Raul
Pablo
Steffen
Christian
Sandra
Oliver
Evelyne
Alexander
Jose
Steven
Olivier
Duccio
Ralf
Federico
Attila
Francois
Livio
Lauri
Georges
Cristian
Andrea
Wojciech
Sergey
Sophie
Philippe

Name
Salamon
Gotti
Pedreschi
Alme
Roeed
Fehlker
Martoiu
Lemos Cid
Comerma
Esteban

Navarro Tobar
Esteve Bosch

Moreno
Muschter
Bohm
Saornil
Grimm
Dho
Singovski
DA Silva
Welch
Bourrion
Abbaneo
Spiwoks
Alessio
Racz
Vasey
Mapelli
Olantera
Blanchot
Fuentes
Boccardi
Bialas
Katunin
Baron
Farthouat

Institut

INFN Roma Tor Vergata
INFN Milano Bicocca

INFN-Pisa

Bergen University College

University of Oslo

University of Bergen

IFIN-HH, Bucharest

Universidade de Santiago de Compostela (ES)
Universitat de Barcelona

Instituto Tecnologico de Aragon

CIEMAT

Universitat Politcnica de Valencia

IFIC - UV

Stockholm University
Stockholm University
Universitaet Zuerich

ETH Zrich
CERN

University of Minnesota

LIP LIsbon

Oklahoma State University
CNRS/IN2P3/LPSC

CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN
CERN

Country
Italy

Italy

Italy
Norway
Norway
Norway
Romania
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain
Sweden
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

email
andrea.salamon@roma?Z2.infn.it
claudio.gotti@mib.infn.it
elena.pedreschi@pi.infn.it
johan.alme@hib.no
ketil.roed@fys.uio.no
Dominik.Fehlker@ift.uib.no
sorin.martoiu@cern.ch
edgarlemoscid@hotmail.com
acomerma@ecm.ub.es
cesteban@ita.es
alvaro.navarro@ciemat.es
rauesbos@eln.upv.es
moreno@cern.ch
muschter@fysik.su.se
bohm@physto.se
sandra.saornil@cern.ch
oliver.grimm@phys.ethz.ch
evelyne.dho@cern.ch
Alexander.Singovski@cern.ch
jc.silva@cern.ch
Steven.Welch@cern.ch
olivier.bourrion@Ipsc.in2p3.fr
Duccio.Abbaneo@cern.ch
Ralf.Spiwoks@cern.ch
federico.alessio@cern.ch
attila.racz@cern.ch
francois.vasey@cern.ch
livio.mapelli@cern.ch
lauri.olantera@cern.ch
georges.blanchot@cern.ch
cafuente@cern.ch
andrea.boccardi@cern.ch
Wojciech.Bialas@cern.ch
katunin@cern.ch
sophie.baron@cern.ch
philippe.farthouat@cern.ch



Firstname

Stefan
Markus
Michal
Rusty
Sandro
Stefano
Wieslaw
Kostas
Filip
Patrick
Vladimir
Peter

Ke n
Pamela
Magnus
Gregory
Giuseppe
Thomas
Jan
Benjamin
Luciano
Csaba
Alessandro
Daniel
Gianluca
Vladimir
Vladimir
Jos
Wilco
David
Todd
John
Edward
Marcus
Alfons
Mark

Name
Haas
Joos
Bochenek
Boyd
Bonacini
Michelis
Iwanski
Kloukinas
Tavernier
Vogler
Ryjov
Lichard
Wyllie
Klabbers
Hansen
Rakness
Venturini
Toifl
Troska
Todd
Musa
Soos
Mapelli

Muenstermann

Furano
Zivkovic
Gromov
Vermeulen
Vink
Cussans
Huffman
Coughlan
Freeman
French
Weber
Prydderch

Institut

CERN

CERN

University of Pennsylvania
Universtiy of Oklahoma
CERN

CERN

CERN

CERN

CERN

ETH Zurich Institute for Particle Physics

CERN

CERN

CERN

University of Wisconsin

CERN

Univ. of California, Los Angeles
CERN/EPFL

IBM Research

CERN

CERN

CERN

CERN

CERN

CERN

ESA

Nikhef

Nikhef

Nikhef

Nikhef

University of Bristol

Oxford University

STFC Rutherford Appleton Laboratory
STFC, RAL

STFC

University of Oxford & STFC/RAL
STFC Rutherford Appleton Lab

Country
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
U.K.

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

email

stefan.haas@cern.ch
markus.joos@cern.ch
Michal.Bochenek@cern.ch
gboyd@cern.ch
sandro.bonacini@cern.ch
stefano.michelis@cern.ch
wieslaw.iwanski@cern.ch
kostas.kloukinas@cern.ch
filip.tavernier@cern.ch
patrick.vogler@phys.ethz.ch
vladimir.ryjov@cern.ch
peter.lichard@cern.ch
ken.wyllie@cern.ch
pamc@hep.wisc.edu
magnus.hansen@cern.ch
Gregory.Rakness@cern.ch
giuseppe.guido.venturini@cern.ch
ttoifl@yahoo.de
jan.troska@cern.ch
benjamin.todd@cern.ch
luciano.musa@cern.ch
csaba.soos@cern.ch
alessandro.mapelli@cern.ch
Daniel.Muenstermann@cern.ch
gianluca.furano@esa.int
vladiz@nikhef.nl
vgromov@nikhef.nl
i73@nikhef.nl
wilco.vink@nikhef.nl
David.Cussans@bristol.ac.uk
t.huffmanl@physics.ox.ac.uk
john.coughlan@stfc.ac.uk
edward.freeman@stfc.ac.uk
marcus.french@stfc.ac.uk
Alfons.Weber@stfc.ac.uk
mark.prydderch@stfc.ac.uk



Firstname

Tony
Sue
Geoff
Weiming
Peter W
Robin
Ben
Johan
Rui
Richard
Andrew
Georg
Hamish
Neville
Graham
Peter
Richard
Enrico Giulio
Roy

Matt
Christopher
Neil
Simon
Alex
Eleanor
Rob
John
Sam
William
Barry
Jaya John
Nick
David
Ian
Georgios
Tiankuan

Name
Weidberg
Geddes
Hall

Qian
Phillips
Middleton
Cooper
Fopma
Gao
Nickerson
Rose
Viehhauser
Gordon
Harnew
Cross
Marshall
Tatham
Villani
Wastie
Warren
Young
Geddes
Brown
Pertica
Davies
Halsall
Matheson
Cook

Panduro Vazquez

Green

John

Ryder
Richardson
Brawn
Sidiropoulos
Liu

Institut

Oxford

University of Oxford

Imperial College

STFC, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory
STFC Rutherford Appleton Laboratory

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory - STFC

University College London
Oxford Physics

University of Oxford

Oxford

Imperial College, London

Oxford University

University of Oxford

University of Oxford

Hytec Electronics Ltd

Hytec Electronics Ltd

Hytec Electronics Ltd

STFC RAL

Oxford Physics

UCL

Oxford

STFC

University of Manchester

STFC - RAL - ISIS

Oxford

STFC Rutherford Appleton Laboratory
RAL

University College London

Royal Holloway, University of London
RHUL

Oxford University

Oxford

Optoelectronics Research Centre
STFC, RAL

University of Edinburgh
Southern Methodist University

Country
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
USA

email
t.weidbergl@physics.ox.ac.uk
s.geddes@physics.ox.ac.uk
g.hall@imperial.ac.uk
weiming.qgian@stfc.ac.uk
Peter.W.Phillips@stfc.ac.uk
Robin.Middleton@stfc.ac.uk
bdc@hep.ucl.ac.uk
j.fopmal@physics.ox.ac.uk
rui.gao@physics.ox.ac.uk
r.nickerson@physics.ox.ac.uk
awrOl@imperial.ac.uk
g.viehhauserl@physics.ox.ac.uk
h.gordonl1@physics.ox.ac.uk
n.harnewl@physics.ox.ac.uk
graham@hytec-electronics.co.uk
peter@hytec-electronics.co.uk
richard@hytec-electronics.co.uk
giulio.villani@stfc.ac.uk
r.wastiel@physics.ox.ac.uk
warren@hep.ucl.ac.uk
c.youngl@physics.ox.ac.uk
Neil.Geddes@stfc.ac.uk
simon.brown@hep.manchester.ac.uk
alex.pertica@stfc.ac.uk
E.Daviesl@physics.ox.ac.uk
rob.halsall@stfc.ac.uk
j.matheson@rl.ac.uk
scook@hep.ucl.ac.uk
j.panduro.vazquez@cern.ch
b.green@rhul.ac.uk
j.johnl1@physics.ox.ac.uk
nick.ryder@physics.ox.ac.uk
djr@orc.soton.ac.uk
ian.brawn@stfc.ac.uk
G.Sidiropoulos@ed.ac.uk
tliu@mail.smu.edu



Firsthame Name

Annie
Jinyuan
Andreas
Datao
Jingbo
Wesley
Esko
Eric

KK

Mike
Mitch
Mark
John
Gianluigi
Mikhail
Venetios
David
Fukun
Hucheng
James
Ray
Marvin
Alan
Jason
Craig
Gary
Edwin
Alexander

Xiang

Wu

Rubens
Gong

Ye

Smith
Mikkola
Hazen

Gan
Wirthlin
Newcomer
Oreglia
Chapman
De Geronimo
Matveev
Polychronakos
Underwood
Tang

Chen

Hoff
Yarema
Johnson
Prosser
Gilmore
Thorn
Drake
Spencer
Grillo

Institut

Southern Methodist University
Fermilab

Wiener Plein & Baus Corp.
Southern Methodist University
Southern Methodist University
U. Wisconsin

Ridgetop Group Inc.

Boston University

The Ohio State University

BYU

University of Pennsylvania
University of Chicago

University of Michigan
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Rice University

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Argonne National Lab
University of Chicago

BBNL

Fermilab

Fermilab

FNAL

Fermilab

Texas A&M University
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Argonne National Lab

SCIPP/UC Santa Cruz

SCIPP - UCSC

Country
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

email
Cxiang@gmail.com
jywulé8@fnal.gov
aruben@wiener-us.com
dgong@smu.edu
yejb@smu.edu
wsmith@hep.wisc.edu
emikkola@ridgetopgroup.com
hazen@bu.edu
gan@physics.osu.edu
wirthlin@ee.byu.edu
mitch@hep.upenn.edu
m-oreglia@uchicago.edu
umjwc@umich.edu
degeronimo@bnl.gov
matveev@rice.edu
polychronakos@bnl.gov
dgu@hep.anl.gov
ftang@uchicago.edu
chc@bnl.gov
jimhoff@fnal.gov
yarema@fnal.gov
mjohnson@fnal.gov
aprosser@fnal.gov
jason.gilmore@cern.ch
thorn@bnl.gov
drake@anl.gov
ned@cern.ch
grillo@scipp.ucsc.edu



